

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2205

Page 1, line 15, after "average" insert "of the" and remove the overstrike over "~~daily~~" and insert immediately thereafter "closing"

Page 1, line 17, after "cents" insert ". When computing the monthly average price, the most recent previous daily closing price must be considered the daily closing price for the days on which the market is closed"

Page 4, line 1, remove "an average price of a barrel of crude oil of"

Page 4, line 2, replace "first" with "thirty-first"

Page 4, line 4, replace "consumer" with "producer"

Page 4, line 5, after "commodities" insert "as calculated and published by the United States department of labor, bureau of labor statistics," and replace "September thirty-first" with "June thirtieth"

Page 10, line 29, replace "taxable events" with "oil production"

Renumber accordingly